ORRICK

(Rev. 10/02)	PRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please	a record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
DEK Printing Machines LTD.	Name_DEK International_GmbH
	Internal Address: <u>Geroldstrasse 28</u>
	Street Address: 4 Stock
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes  No	,
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Zurich, Switzerland</u> State ZIP <u>8005</u>
🖾 Assignment 📄 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: <u>August 27, 2003</u>	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s) 6,036,787 Issued March 7, 2000</li> <li>6,032,788 Issued March 7, 2000</li> </ul>
Additional numbers attache	6,032,788 Issued March 7, 2000 ad?
	6,032,788 issued March 7, 2000
Additional numbers attache	6,032,788 Issued March 7, 2000 ad?
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6,032,788 Issued March 7, 2000 ed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name_Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP	6,032,788 Issued March 7, 2000  ad? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$8 <u>0.00</u>
Additional numbers attache         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name_Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP         Internal Address:         Street Address:         666 Fifth Avenue         City:       New York         State       NY_ZIP	6,032,788 Issued March 7, 2000  ed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00 Enclosed
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name_Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP Internal Address: Street Address:666 Fifth Avenue	6,032,788 Issued March 7, 2000 ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00 ☐Enclosed ⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number:
Additional numbers attache         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name_Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP         Internal Address:         Street Address:         666 Fifth Avenue         City:       New York         State       NY_ZIP	6,032,788 Issued March 7, 2000 ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$8 <u>0.00</u> ☐Enclosed ⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers attache         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name_Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP         Internal Address:         Street Address:         666 Fifth Avenue         City:       New York         State       NY         ZIP       10103         Attn:       William Benjamin Tabler	6,032,788 Issued March 7, 2000 ad? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00 ☐Enclosed ⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 15-0665
Additional numbers attache         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name_Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP         Internal Address:         Street Address:         666 Fifth Avenue         City:       New York         State       NY         ZIP       10103         Attn:       William Benjamin Tabler         9.       Statement and signature.	6,032,788 Issued March 7, 2000 ad? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$8 <u>0.00</u> ☐Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: <u>15-0665</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Additional numbers attache         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name_Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP         Internal Address:         Street Address:         666 Fifth Avenue         City:       New York         State       NY         ZIP       10103         Attn:       William Benjamin Tabler         9.       Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	6,032,788 Issued March 7, 2000 ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers attache         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name_Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP         Internal Address:         Street Address:         666 Fifth Avenue         City:       New York         State       NY         ZIP       10103         Attn:       William Benjamin Tabler         9.       Statement and signature.	6,032,788 Issued March 7, 2000  ad? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 ☐Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: <u>15-0665</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ETHIS SPACE Ing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Additional numbers attache         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name_Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP         Internal Address:         Street Address:         666 Fifth Avenue         City:       New York         Street Address:       666 Fifth Avenue         City:       New York         State       NY         ZIP       10103         Attn:       William Benjamin Tabler         9.       Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin         true copy of the original document.       W.Bulland Lubland	6,032,788 Issued March 7, 2000 ad? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers attached         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name_Orrick_Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP         Internal Address:         Street Address:         666 Fifth Avenue         City:       New York         Street Address:       666 Fifth Avenue         City:       New York         State       NY         ZIP       10103         Attn:       William Benjamin Tabler         9.       Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin         true copy of the original document.       M.Builden LLP         Name of Person Signing       Signature	6,032,788 Issued March 7, 2000  ad? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 ☐Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: <u>15-0665</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ETHIS SPACE Ing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

DOC7000943214

PATENT REEL: 013957 FRAME: 0465 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 27 day of ALLOST 2003

#### BETWEEN:

- DEK Printing Machines Ltd. of Granby Industrial Estate, Weymouth, Dorset, DT4 9TH, United Kingdom ("the Assignor"); and
- (2) DEK International GmbH of Geroldstrasse 28, 4 Stock, CH 8005, Zurich, Switzerland ("the Assignee").

## **RECITALS:**

- (1) The Assigner is the beneficial owner of and entitled to all rights in the patent fisted in the schedule hereinbelow ("the Patent").
- (2) The Assignor wishes to assign the entire right title and interest in the Patent to the Assignee.

## **OPERATIVE TERM8:**

- (1) For good and valuable consideration (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the entire right title and interest in the Patent, including the benefit of any priority datas, and the right to sue for and obtain damages and all other remedies in respect of any earlier infringement of the Patent or any rights conferred by publication of the application on which the Patent was granted.
- (2) The Assignor hereby undertakes to the Assignee to take all steps which the Assignee may reasonably require to assist the Assignee to become registered as the proprietor of the Patent and to vest in the Assignee the rights transferred hereunder.

### SCHEDULE:

<u>State</u>	No	<u>Grant Data</u>
US	6032788	7 March 2000

AS WITNESS of which the Assignor and Assignee have signed this assignment the day and year first-above written.

# PATENT REEL: 013957 FRAME: 0466

<u>a</u>vya

Signed for and on behalf of: DEK Printing Machines Ltd.

Name: John Knowles Position: Chalman Place: Weymouth, UK

Signed for and on behalf of: DEK international GmbH

Name: Frank Squibb Position: Power of Attorney Place: Weymouth, UK

Witnessed by:

Brites

Name: Position: RUTH BURTON COMMERCIAL MANAGER.

Witnessed by:

Roth Bartes

Name: Position: RUTH BURTON COMMERCIAL MANAGER THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 17 day of AUGUST 2003

### BETWEEN:

- DEK Printing Machines Ltd. of Granby Industrial Estate, Weymouth, Dorset, DT4
   9TH, United Kingdom ("the Assignor"); and
- (2) DEK International GmbH of Geroldstrasse 26, 4 Stock, CH 8005, Zurich, Switzerland ("the Assignee").

#### RECITALS:

- (1) The Assignor is the beneficial owner of and entitled to all rights in the patent listed in the schedule hereinbelow ("the Patent").
- (2) The Assignor wishes to assign the entire right title and interest in the Patent to the Assignee.

#### **OPERATIVE TERMS:**

- (1) For good and valuable consideration (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the entire right title and interest in the Patent, including the benefit of any priority dates, and the right to sue for and obtain damages and all other remedies in respect of any earlier infringement of the Patent or any rights conferred by publication of the application on which the Patent was granted.
- (2) The Assignor hereby undertakes to the Assignee to take all steps which the Assignee may reasonably require to assist the Assignee to become registered as the proprietor of the Patent and to vest in the Assignee the rights transferred hereunder.

#### SCHEDULE:

State	Na	Grant Data
US	6036787	14 March 2000

AS WITNESS of which the Assignor and Assignee have signed this assignment the day and year first-above written.

# PATENT REEL: 013957 FRAME: 0468

Signed for and on behalf of: DEK Printing Mechines Ltd.

Name: John Knowles Position: Chairman Place: Weymouth, UK

Signed for and on behalf of: DEK International\_GmbH

Name: Frank Squibb Position: Power of Attorney Place: Weymouth, UK

Witnessed by:

Poth Boston

Name: Position:

RUTH BURION COMMERCIAL MANAGER

Witnessed by:

Koth Borton

Name: Position:

KOTH BURTON COMMERCIAL MANAGER

**RECORDED: 09/08/2003**